Express Mail No. EV528708	08-26-	Disclosure No. 04-057
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10282	2986 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven D. Oliver		Name: Micron Technology, Inc.
		Internal Address: Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		8000 South Federal Way P.O. Box 6
x Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Boise
Other	-	State: ID Zip: 83716-9632
Execution Date: Augus	t 17, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
		xecution date of the new application is: August 17, 2004
If this document is being filed together wit A. Patent Application No.(s):	n a new application, the e	B. Patent No.(s):
Ado	litional numbers attacl	ned? Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul T. Parker PERKINS COIE LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Attorney Docket f	No.: 108298795US	X Enclosed
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 1247		Authorized to be charged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State	e: Zip:	8. Deposit account number: 50-0665
Seattle WA	98111-1247	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and l is a true copy of the original docum		formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Paul T. Parker - 38,264	k	August 19, 2004
Name of Person Signing)	Signature Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: 3
/		
TEUMEL1 00000042 10922177		

PATENT REEL: 015710 FRAME: 0921

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Steven D. Oliver (the "Assignor"), residing at 2233 E. Roanoke Avenue, Boise, Idaho 83712. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled MICROELECTRONIC IMAGERS WITH CURVED IMAGE SENSORS AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING MICROELECTRONIC IMAGERS (the "Application") and executed concurrently herewith.

Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, P.O. Box 6, Boise, Idaho 83716-9632 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

> Page 1 PATENT REEL: 015710 FRAME: 0922

[Q:\Clients\Micron Technology (10829)\8795\Us\Assignment.doc]

* * * * * *
Date: 08/17/64 Steven D. Oliver
STATE OF
COUNTY OFAda
On August 17 DEDY before me, MARJORTE I. DUGDALE
personally appeared Steven D. Oliver, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Majono Dugdale Signature

[Q:\Clients\Micron Technology (10829)\8795\Us\Assignment.doc]

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 015710 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 08/19/2004